
BOROUGH OF BROXBOURNE 

RESULTS OF ELECTION 
HELD ON 5th MAY 2022 

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the Borough Council Elections was as follows:- 
The elected Candidate is marked 'E'. 

 

 

WARD 
 

CANDIDATE 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Number 

of Votes 

HODDESDON NORTH 
  
 
 
Poll:  29.27 %     

PETER KEMP 

SARAH LEA 

JOHN WARREN PERKINS 

JANET ANN WAREHAM 
 

Liberal Democrats 

Green Party 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Labour and Co-operative Party 
 

185 

156 

1312 E 

464 
 

HODDESDON TOWN 

AND RYE PARK 
 

Poll:  23.23 % 

ROY CLEMENTS 

ANDREAS GEORGE PAYNE 

JESSIE SAYCE 

TIMOTHY DAVID PETER VIZER 
 

Green Party 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Labour Party 

Liberal Democrats 
 

170 

852 E 

486 

131 
 

BROXBOURNE AND 

HODDESDON SOUTH 
 
Poll:  33.54 %   

SALLY ANN KEMP 

SHERRIE MCDAID 

KIRAN THOMAS 

ROY WILLIAM WAREHAM 
 

Green Party 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Liberal Democrats 

Labour and Co-operative Party 
 

462 

1445 E 

209 

332 
 

WORMLEY AND 

TURNFORD 
 
Poll:  24.75 % 

RISHI MEHTA 

JAMES STUART 

DAVID WILLIAM JOHN TAYLOR 

ROSEMARY MARGARET TRUNDELL 
 

Green Party 

Liberal Democrats 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Labour Party 
 

116 

109 

1115 E 

602 
 

CHESHUNT NORTH 
 
 

 
Poll:  26.08 % 

MADELA BADDOCK 

KOSTAS INCHENKO 

PATSY SPEARS 

ZAHRA LEE SPENCER 
 

Green Party 

Liberal Democrats 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Labour Party 
 

90 

158 

886 E 

583 
 

CHESHUNT SOUTH AND 

THEOBALDS 
 
Poll:  28.16 % 

ELLIE AUSTEN 

IAN MARTIN CHARLES DUST 

CODY MCCORMICK 

SIOBHAN MONAGHAN 
 

Green Party 

Labour Party 

Independent 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

145 

699 

214 

869 E 
 

WALTHAM CROSS 

 
 
 
Poll:  26.86 % 

CAROL ANN BOWMAN 

CORINA GANDER 

BOB GLEDHILL 

SYLWIA ENA ROSSA 

CHRISTINE THOMAS 
 

Labour Party 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Green Party 

Liberal Democrats 

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
 

1255 E 

653 

104 

95 
  41 

FLAMSTEAD END 
 
 
Poll:  27.34 % 

KAREN BRETT 

GLYNIS ROSEMARY EVANS 

GILES AMPONSAH HALL 

LISA ANN NAYLOR 
 

Green Party 

Labour and Co-operative Party 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Liberal Democrats 
 

139 

435 

1101 E 

140 
 

GOFFS OAK 
 
 
Poll:  28.54 % 

MARIO ANGELI 

FABIO BONFANTE 

TREVOR GRIFFITHS 

MARK BEVIS JAMES MILLS-BISHOP 
 

Labour Party 

Liberal Democrats 

Green Party 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

310 

510 

111 

1114 E 
 

ROSEDALE AND BURY 

GREEN 
 
Poll:  25.55 % 

OWEN BRETT 

BEVERLY MADELINE SUSAN HANSHAW 

YVONNE MICHELLE MOBBS 

DAVID BRYAN PAYNE 
 

Green Party 

Labour Party 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Liberal Democrats 
 

163 

563 

901 E 

116 
 

OVERALL POLL :      27.34      % 

Dated  6th May 2022 

 
J Stack 

Returning Officer 
 



 

k:\elect\results.doc 

 
 


